H 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0513, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve an Increase to the Purchase Order with Badger Meter Inc. for the Purchase of
Water Meters in the Amount of $50,442.00 for a total approved purchase of $75,000.00

Attached for your approval is a resolution authorizing an increase of $50,442.00 to the existing
purchase order with Badger Meter Inc. for the purchase of water meters.

The City is currently working on contracts for the Water Meter Replacement Program to replace
26,650 water meters and meter transmission units throughout the City. As part of that project, the
City issued RFP No. 18-27, which included the selection of water meters to be installed.

The City received 5 proposals on October 18, 2018. Badger E-Series water meters were selected as
part of the proposal submitted by Aclara Technologies LLC. These meters provided the lowest total
cost to the City. Program services will be contracted under separate agreements with Aclara
Technologies LLC and Utility Metering Solutions LLC.

‘Water Mater Supply
Aclara Technologies LLC Kamstrup Utility Metering Solutions LLC| Utility Sales Agency
Badger E-Series Ultrasonic Badger E-Series Ultrasonic Kamstrup Ultrasonic Kamstrup Ultrasonic Neptune T-10 PD to 2" Honeywell
Meter Size Quantity| Unit | Polyto 1", Stainless 1.5" & 2" All Stainless Steel Polyto 1", Stainless 1.5" & 2" w Integrated MTU
5/8" Meter 2,400 | Each |$ 8737 (5 209,68800|% 11368 |5 272,83200|5 10695 (5 256,68000 520281 (& 485744005 8658 (S 207,79200| 519574 (5 469,776.00

5/8"x3/4"Meter | 18,200 | Each |5 87.37 |5 1,677,504.00| 5 11053 |5 2,122,176.00 | 5 10685 |5 2,053,44000| 5 218.73 |5 4218816005 B6.58 |5 1,662,336.00| 515574 |5 3,758,208.00

3/4" Short Meter 500 | Each |5 97.83 |5 58734005 12526 |5 75156.00

w

10695 | § £4,17000| 5 219.73 |5 131,838.00| 5 103.58 | § 62,148.00| 521274 |5 12764400

3/4" Meter 550 | Each |5 10526 |5 57,853.00(5 133685 73,524.00|5 108355 55,82250| 521973 |5 120851505 10358 |5  56969.00( 521874 |5 120307.00
3/4"x 1" Meter 600 | Each |5 10526 |3 6315600|% 13368 |5 20,20800|5 108853 6417000| % 21972 |§  131,33800|5 10353 |5  £2,14800| 521974 |5  131,34400
1"Meter 1,750 | Each |§ 12105 |$ 211,83750|% 14737 |§ 25739750 |5 28589 s Sp0307.50| 531556 (5 552230005 13317 [§ 23304750 $24674 |5 431,795.00
1-1/2" Meter 900 | Each |5 35783 |5 32210100|5 357.88 |5 322,10100| % 42320|5 33038000 558744 |5 537,696.00|5 38652 |5 347,863.00) 595355 (S 855,135.00
2" Meter 650 | Each |5 47053 |5 30534450|5 47053 |5 305844505 799.11|5  519,42150( 576656 |5 495,264.00| 551020 |5 331,630.00| 595355 |5 613,807.50

Total $ 2,906,758.00 $ 3,509,739.00 $  3,897,391.50 $ 6,678,277.50 $ 2,963,938.50 $ £,517,576.50

The City has exhausted its existing meter stock and now must purchase a small inventory to keep on
hand to replace failed meters until the project, if approved, begins.

Badger Meter Inc. complies with the requirements of the City’s Non-Discrimination ordinance.

Budget Impact: Funding is available in the approved FY19 Water Supply System Operations and
Maintenance budget.

Prepared by: Chris Elenbaas, P.E., Public Works Engineer

Reviewed by: Molly Maciejewski, Public Works Unit Manager

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-0513, Version: 1

Reviewed by: Craig Hupy, Public Services Area Administrator

Approved by: Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

Whereas, The Public Works Unit needs to purchase water meters for routine operation and
maintenance of the water distribution and sanitary collection systems;

Whereas; Badger water meters were selected as part of the upcoming Water Meter Replacement
Program through RFP No. 18-27;

Whereas, Funding is available in the approved FY 19 Water Supply System Operations and
Maintenance budgets; and

Whereas, Badger Meter Inc. complies with the City’s Non-Discrimination ordinance;

RESOLVED, That Council approve the increase in the amount of $50,442.00 to Badger Meter Inc. for
a total approved purchase of $75,000.00; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take the necessary administrative actions to
implement this resolution.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

